

Technical Data

Rapid Set

DESCRIPTION:

GemSeal® Rapid Set is a polymer emulsion admixture for use in asphalt emulsion and coal tar emulsion pavement sealers to reduce drying time and enhance coating performance.

FEATURES:

- Greatly reduces curing time of applied sealer dependent on percentage used
- Reduces the amount of power steering marks in the finished surface
- Compatible with coal tar and asphalt emulsion
- Improves adhesion and durability
- Enhances and darkens color of finished products
- Greater tensile strength and durability

USES:

Reduces the curing time and reduces occurrence and severity of power steering marks in the cured sealer coating. Improves adhesion and durability of pavement coating.

COMPOSITION:

GemSeal Rapid Set admixture is a unique copolymer emulsion especially designed for use with asphalt and coal tar based pavement sealers.

FORMULATIONS:

Numerous design mixes are available to meet varied job-site paving conditions. Typical design recommends addition of 2 to 5 gallons per 100 gallons of GemSeal Pavement Sealer Concentrate.

PACKAGING:

Available in 5 gallon pails and 55 gallon drums.

STORAGE:

Store in a cool, dry area. Avoid freezing. Product is no longer useful after freezing.

CLEAN-UP:

Spillage may be easily removed with water if still wet.

SERVICE:

Timely service is available within a 300 mile radius of our manufacturing facilities.

ATTENTION:

GemSeal® Rapid Set should be protected from freezing.

CAUTION:

May cause an allergic skin reaction. Causes serious eye irritation. Suspected of causing cancer.

WARNING: This product may contain trace amounts of chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. Twenty-five percent of the mixture consists of ingredient(s) of unknown acute toxicity.



Rapid Set

MANUFACTURING & CUSTOMER SERVICE:

Call (866) 264-8273 to find the nearest GemSeal location to purchase Rapid Set.

GemSeal Pavement Products Corporate Headquarters: 3700 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 425 Charlotte, NC 28273

GemSeal Pavement Products warrants that for a period of one (1) year from date of purchase this product shall be free from manufacturing defects and shall meet or exceed performance standards listed in the technical data sheet for the product at the time of sale, if used as directed and within the stated shelf life. This Limited Warranty applies only if the product is stored, used, and applied over a properly prepared substrate in strict accordance with applicable specifications and instructions issued by GemSeal Pavement Products. The Limited Warranty will not apply if the product is altered, modified, or misused after it has left the control of GemSeal Pavement Products. GemSeal Pavement Products will not be responsible for defects caused by factors beyond its control, including but not limited to workmanship, application equipment, weather, acts of God, structural failure, condition or movement of substrate, improper additives, poor drainage, ponded water, improper maintenance, damage from snow removal equipment, and normal wear and tear. GemSeal Pavement Products does not warrant that the product or any method of use or application would be suitable for any particular site conditions.

All warranty claims must be submitted in writing, with proof of purchase, to the following address: 3700 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 425, Charlotte, NC 28273. Unused portions of product must be returned upon request. Replacement of defective product or, at GemSeal Pavement Products' option, refund of the purchase price of defective product shall be the buyer's sole remedy under this Limited Warranty. In no event shall GemSeal Pavement Products be liable for any damages in excess of the purchase price of the defective product. This Limited Warranty does not cover labor costs for product application, replacement, or repair. GEMSEAL PAVEMENT PRODUCTS SHALL IN NO EVENT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES FOR LOST SALES OR PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, DELAYS, PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO OTHER MATERIALS OR PROPERTY, OR LOSS OF USE OF PROPERTY.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS PROVIDED IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. GEMSEAL PAVEMENT PRODUCTS EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. No modification or extension of this Limited Warranty shall be valid unless given in writing and signed by an authorized officer of GemSeal Pavement Products. Sales personnel and product distributors are not authorized to modify or extend this Limited Warranty.